## L'ASSOCIAZIONE NAZIONALE INCISORI ITALIANI

www.incisoriitaliani.it

## announcement of the competition "PRIMO PREMIO ACQUERELLO ITALIANO"

Art. 1 - The "PRIMO PREMIO ACQUERELLO ITALIANO" it is institued by the Associazione Nazionale Incisori Italiani, sponsored by Vigonza Town Council (Padova province). Art. 2 - The International Competition is open to all artists, both Italian and foreign. Each artist can present one or two works, even if they are not recent. No limitation in the maximum and minimum sheet sizes. The works, to be sent and not to be delivered by hand, must be provided with the author's pencil signature and not framed or in passe-partout. The participation is free. Art.3 - Attach the participation form, to be filled in to the computer, containing the following data: name, surname, date and place of birth, residential address, mobile number and e-mail address, as well as the title of the work, and the author's signature. Indicate your personal data on the back of the work, signed and provided with title.

The works must be sent **no later than 10 June** at the following address:

Associazione Nazionale Incisori Italiani Via dell'Artigianato, 3 - 35010 Vigonza (Padova) - Italia Tel. 3403087717 – incisori.italiani@gmail.com - www.incisoriitaliani.it

The Association declines all responsibility deriving from theft, fire and damage to the works which may occur before, during and after the exhibition as well as during the return. Who want can insure your own works. Art. 4 - The works received will be selected by a Jury that will decide to award the first prize consisting of "PERSONNEL OF THE WINNER" in the annual collective "ARTE GRAFICA ITALIANA" announce by this Association from November to December and set up in the Castello di Vigonza (Padua ). All the selected works will be exhibited instead in the exhibition "4 ARTISTI ITALIANI" to be held in the Castello di Vigonza from July to August.

The choice of the Jury is unquestionable. The awarding of the prize DOESN'T entail the sale of the selected work. The news of the awarding will be communicated to the interested party and subsequently to all participants and advertised on the Association's website and on the our Facebook page. **Art. 5** - All the works received can be returned, including the winners, by post with a cost of €18 for Italy; while for the return of the works coming from abroad the cost Country by Country will be evaluated; the payment for the return will be made on the CCP of the Association or by bank transfer to **be carried out by July 30.** The works not withdrawn will remain acquired by the Museum of Italian Graphics based in Vigonza. **Art. 6** - Participation implies full acceptance of the regulation. The Court of Padua is competent for every dispute.

## We specified that:

a) If possible, attach curriculum / catalog. b) Same rules also apply to the "DISEGNO ITALIANO" competition.

## The association calls for 8 public competitions as follows:

1. "PRIMO PREMIO <b>SENIOR</b> GRAFICA ITALIANA" open to ALL Engravers	to be sent by August 20
2. "PRIMO PREMIO ACQUERELLO ITALIANO" open to ALL artists	to be sent by June 10
3. "PRIMO PREMIO <b>DISEGNO</b> ITALIANO" open to ALL artists	to be sent by June 10
4. "PRIMO PREMIO <u>STUDENTI</u> GRAFICA ITALIANA" open to ALL students	to be sent by September 30
5. "PRIMO PREMIO <u>EX LIBRIS</u> GRAFICA ITALIANA"	to be sent by September 20
6. "PRIMO PREMIO <u>L<b>IBRO D'ARTISTA</b></u> GRAFICA ITALIANA"	to be sent by September 30
7. "PRIMO PREMIO <u>AUGURI D'AUTORE</u> GRAFICA ITALIANA"	to be sent by October 30
8. "PRIMO PREMIO ARTE GRAFICA <u><b>DIGITALE</b>"</u>	to be sent by September 30